



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7334/2025**

RAMESH KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Diwanshu Thakur, Advocate for
R-3.

Ms. Himanshi Goel, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

List on 24.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/AK